Behaviour while the Independent Variables are: Family 

Relationship, Parenting Style, and Self-esteem. 

C. Participants 

Two hundred and ten (210) participants were selected from 

four (4)  Remand Homes in Lagos. The participants 

comprised of one hundred and eleven males, 111, (55.5%) 

and eighty-nine females 89, (44.5%). The age range is 10 - 

19.  A mean (x
-
) age of 13.73 and standard deviation (SD) of 

2.23 were reported of the participants. Educational 

qualifications of the participants were as follows: one 

hundred and twenty-three, 123, ( 61.5%)  have secondary 

education, while seventy-seven,77, (38.5%) have primary 

education. One hundred and seventy-five, 175, (87.5%) 

were Christians, twenty, 20, (10%) were Moslems, while 

five, 5, (2.5%) practised traditional religion.  Among the 

participants, one hundred and twenty, 120, (60%) were  

from monogamous family, twenty-five, 25, (12.5%) were 

from polygynous family, while fifty-five, 55, (27.5%) were

[...]

and they were all given ample time to finish depending on 

the age, academic level and  level of intelligence of each 

participant as advised by the House-officers. A total of two 

hundred and ten (210) questionnaires were collected over a 

period of four days, out of which only two hundred  and 

three (203) were correctly filled and two hundred (200) were 

submitted for statistical analysis.   

V. RESULTS 

Table 1 showing the result of the joint and independent prediction of juvenile delinquency by family relationship, 

parenting style and self esteem using multiple regression analysis